-.. ANALOG
W DEVICES 3 DigitDPMModule
AD2023
FEATURES
Third Generation 12L LSI Design
Multiplexed Seven Segment Output Version
Character Serial BCD Output Version
Balanced Differential Input

WEIGHT
. 1 ounce (28.4 grams)
ORDERING GUIDE
. AD2023: Multiplexed seven segment output
. AD2023/B: Character serial BCD output
. AC2623: Mounting card with gain and zero adjusts
. AC2625: Mounting card with gain and zero adjusts and
three \12"high LEDs
PRICE
. AD2023
. AD2023/B
. AC2623
. AC2625
$39/1-9
$37/1-9
$34
$39
$28/100s
$27/100s
1 Guaranteed
Specifications subject to change without notice.
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
AND PIN CONFIGURATIONS
Dimensions shown in inches and (mm).NOTES:
,. PINS 10, ". 12 AND 15 NOTON
MODELAD2023/B
1--2.0151) 1 .i
~ ~ ¥
0.4
110.2)
0.O19D-- .
10.5) m
SEENOTE,-- -
1
0.2015.1\
0.2516.1)
2.0
151)
A 02023 AO2023/B
1 DISP. POWER
2 MSD
3 NSD
4 LSD
5 DISP. GND
6 A
}
7 B
8 C SEGMENT
9 D OUTPUTS
10 E
11 F
12 G
PIN 22 REF
PIN 1 REF
BOTTOM VIEW --II-- 0.1 GRID TYP12.5)
22 GAIN ADJUST
21 ZERO ADJUST
20 H. S.
19 ZERO ADJUST
18 HOLD
17 ANALOG HI
16 ANALOG LO
15 LAMP TEST
14 CONY. POWER
13 CONY. GND
1 DISP. POWER
2 MSD
3 NSD
4 LSD
5 DlSP.GND
6 A
}
7 B BCD